

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Ordinance

File Number: O-2011-0075

Final Action:

NOV 1 5 2011

Sponsor(s):

Administration & Finance Committee

Ordinance appropriating the necessary funds for the operation and administration of the City of West Allis for calendar year 2012.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. The amounts appropriated for the City of West Allis for the year 2012 for the various department and/or accounts established within the General Fund Expenditures presented herewith and for the purposes stated therein shall be as noted in Attachment 1.

PART II. The amounts budgeted as General Fund Revenues of the City of West Allis for the year 2012 shall be as noted in Attachment 2.

PART III. The amounts appropriated for Health Insurance Fund Expenditures and budgeted for Health Insurance Fund Revenue shall be as noted in Attachment 3 for the City of West Allis for the year 2012 for the Health Insurance Fund.

PART IV. The amounts appropriated for Parking Utility Fund Expenditures and budgeted for Parking Utility Fund Revenues shall be as noted in Attachment 3 for the City of West Allis for the year 2012 for the Parking Utility Enterprise Fund.

PART V. The amounts appropriated for Debt Service Fund Expenditures and budgeted for Debt Fund Revenue shall be as noted in Attachment 3 for the City of West Allis for the year 2012 for the Debt Service Fund.

PART VI. The amount levied for the year 2012 as a tax of \$38,728,403 (exclusive of the TIF levy) upon all 2011 taxable property within the City of West Allis, as returned by the Assessor, for the uses and purposes set forth in the budget, presented herewith, shall be as noted in Attachment 4.

PART VII. All other expenditures and revenues as outlined in the 2012 Common Council Adopted Budget are hereby appropriated and budgeted as outlined.

PART VIII. The City Clerk/Treasurer is authorized and directed to spread the said tax upon the current tax roll of the City of West Allis.

PART IX. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

$ADM \backslash ORDRES \backslash ADMO. Approp Ord$

PASSED

NOV 1 5 2011

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

COMMUNITY (NI NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0003934339

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE JANEL LEMANSKE West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Communications Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the My Community Now- Midwest on 12/1/2011; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Patti Guerrero

State of Wisconsin) SS:	
County of Milwaukee)	
Subscribed and sworn before me this	7th day of Dec ,2011
Balan Bar	MUMMINION OF W.C.
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	
My Commission Expires 1.25-/5	* BARBARA **

NOTICE OF
NEWLY ENACTED ORDINAN
Please take notice that the City
of West Allis enacted Ordinance
No. O-2011-0075, an Ordinance
appropriating the necessary
funds for the operation and administration of the City of West
Allis for calendar year 2012, on
November 18, 2011. The full text
of Ordinance No. O-2011-0075
may be obtained at the City
Clerk/Treasurer's Office, 7525
W. Greenfield Ave., West Allis,
WI 53214 and through the Legislative Information Center on the
City's Website at www.westallis
Wi.gov. Clerk/Treasurer's telephone: (414) 302-8200.

Paul M. Ziehler, City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer

Published: 12/1/11